***709041138**

PARKERSBURG WV

PO BOX 7



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC

800-756-3033

26102-0007

Request for

REO NUMBER DJS010235 1

FREIGHTTERMS

BRYADIONESSE CONTRACTOR OF THE ONLONG THE CONTRACTOR OF THE ONLONG THE CONTRACTOR OF JOHN ABBOTT

B04-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON. WV

25301 304-558-6029

DATE PRINTED F.O.B. 01/23/2007

02/15 BID OPENING DATE: DPENING TIME 30PM LINE QUANTITY **NBEA** UNITPRICE AMOUNT REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS TO PROVIDE THE INSTALLATION OF A METAL ROOF SYSTEM ON THE JONES BUILDING AT THE INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH IN SALEM, WV MANDATORY ON SITE PRE-BID: FEBRUARY 8, 2007; 1:30 PM SALEM, WV ATTACHMENTS: 1. SPECIFICATIONS 2. AFFIDAVIT b001 LS 770-60 1 \$351,753.00 METAL ROOF SYSTEM EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED | UNLESS OFHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE KEN MCPHERSON 304~422~5495 02/20/07 TITLE ΪΈΝ 55-0464728 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ESTIMATOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **B** Quotation

REGINUMBER DJS010235 PAGE 2

MANUALESSIONER ESEONDENCERIO/AIRIENTIONO DE COMP JOHN ABBOTT

B04-558-2544 ***709041138** 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES PO BOX 7 OI-P SECOND FLOOR PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6029

DATE PRINT 01/23/	"我们,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就没有一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
	02/15/	2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	
LINE	QUANTITY	uce CAT		S SECONDO COMO COMO COMO COMO COMO COMO COMO CO	1:30PM
		NG	TEM:NUMBER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
	WITH THE SPE HERE IN.	CIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
ļ Ē	THE HIGHER O	F THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	DEPARTMENT OF L OR HARRISON COUN 21-5A, ET. SEO.	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAGI TY, PURSUANT (PREVAILING	3 .
R D	NTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH FITUTE OF ARCHIT FRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT	
W	ORKERS' COM	PENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU		
<u> </u>	LL OF THE I F THIS CONT	TEMS CHECKE	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
D) I.S FI	f commercial Ssuance of c	GENERAL L CONTRACT LENTS, THE	IABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT	SPECIFIED IN	
(Ft	URNISH PROOF	OF BUILDE	RANCE: SUCCESSE RS RISK - ALL RI OF THE AMOUNT O	SK INSURANCE IN	
FF SU BI	HE BID PAYAB JBMITTED WIT IDDER SHALL	LE TO THE : H EACH BID ALSO FURNI:	AS A BID BOND.	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/	
		I SEE AEVE	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONC)TIONS	
INATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
lĒ	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	O DE NOTED ADOLE
	DEEDONDING TO	DEC INCEDE	NAME AND LODGE D	ADDRESS CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DJS010235

PAGE 3

*****7090**411**38 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

STATE ON THE STATE OF THE STATE JOHN ABBOTT B04-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6029

1000aannoonaan too oo	
With the control of t	-30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER INITIABICE	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT.PRICE	AMOUNT
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.	
(XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	
REV. 11/00	
EXHIBIT 7	·
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS	
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONOFRONS GNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
TLE FEIN APPRESS CHANCES TO	DE NOTED ADOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED "\	

*709041138



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for FEONUMBER Quotation

DJS010235

JOHN ABBOTT

B04-558-2544

······PAGE ······ 4

800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC

PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

MANADDHESS:CORRESPONDENCEMOVALUENTION:OF

0-x0 SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATEPRINTED	759	MS OF SALE	SHPVA			FREIGHTTERMS
01/23/20	07 02/15/2					
BID OPENING DATE:	QUANTITY	JOP SAT	TTEM NUMBER	OPENING 1	PRICE	::30PM AMOUNT
ACO FO 20: PRO PRO LAI DEI ONI	CEPTED ONLINE BE UNREASE OR MORE OF THE CONTROL OF	ALUMINUM, Y IF THE CONABLE. SHIGHER THA F THE DOME BE SUPPLIE F AREA", A F LABOR, F	GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FOREI LASS OR S A "SUBSI UNITED S MAY BE SU	IS FOUND IF IT IS GN MADE TEEL ANTIAL TATES IPPLIED	
PRODET	OVISIONS, INTERMINES THE IMINUM, GLANN THE LOWER THE LOWER THE LOWER THE LOWER THE IMPORTANT OF THE IMPORTAT	THE SPENDING THERE LASS OR STEELST BID DOLONG THE LOWEST UST INDICATED TO THE LOWEST THE	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASONESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVEN BID FOR SUCH DO NOTE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S	E SPENDIN LIKE FOR NABLE AND THE SPEN ALUATION OMESTIC P	G UNIT EIGN LOWER DING AND RODUCTS	
TOM	IBIT 9 ICE FOR IS		CKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRI	UCTION	
THE TO CON (1)	ARCHITECT ABIDE BY TO STRUCTION THE ARCH	/ENGINEER HE FOLLOWI PROJECT AD ITECT/ENGI	AND/OR AGENCY SECOND SECOND IN STATE NEER SHALL PREP	ISSUING AGENCIES ARE THE AI	: DDENDUM	-
AND	SPECIFICA'	TIONS FOR	ES THAT HAVE PROTECT THE PROJECT THE PROJECT THE PROJECT TO THE PROPERTY AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY AND CONTROL O	E ADDENDU	M	
HIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE	
TLE	FEIN			ADDRE	SS CHANGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

800-756-3033

Request for Quotation

DJS010235

PAGE 5

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

*709041138

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

ADDRESSIONESSIONDENGERIO/AIRIENIIONEDE

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET Ť CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRI		TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/23	<u> </u>	5/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1 :30PM
EINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHASING SEND A COP	DIVISIDN.	ENDUM TO THE STA	GINEER SHALL ALSO	
	INTERESTED OPENING DA	PARTIES AND TE ANY ADD IN FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDERS AND THE STAREGULATIONS SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION 1	SUBMITTED ATE AUDITOR' THAT APPLY APPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR A	TO THE STATE PUR S OFFICE. THE S TO THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUME	IS ISSUED FOR THE	
15	I HEREBY AC		NT ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR		
:		, PLANS AND	OR SPECIFICATION		
	NO. 1 NO. 2	02/12/07			
		J SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		I
SIGNATURE X	nMIheu		PHERSON TELEPHONE 3	04-422-5495 PATE (02/20/07
ESTIN	ATOR	55-0464728		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______ Quotation

DJS010235

PAGE 6

MANAGORESSICORGESPONDENCEXIOVABLENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT B04-558-2544

***709041138** 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

0H-0-H0 SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATE PRINTED 01/23/2007	TERMS	OFSALE	SAIP	(IA	F	C.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	02/15/20	07		BID	PENING	TIME	01:30PM
	annachasheensaches base	JOP CAT NO	FTEM: NUM		11/1. Julius (11/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1	TPRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 3				, the state of the			
NO. 4	•	1 J 4 0 0 0 0 0	0 • 0 0				
10.5	-		· · ·				
	ERSTAND T DUM(S) MA						не
9 0 A 11 40		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	KEN MCPHERSO	ĎĎsid	NATURE		
SIŅĢĒR	ŞHEET META	IL COMPANY	INC	co	IPANY		
02/20/	07	4 1. 9 9 1. 9 9 1.	.	DAT	E		
REV.	11/96						
		CONTRAC	TORS LICEN	ise			
PERSOI STATE LICENS	VIRGINIA S NS DESIRIO MUST BE I SING BOARI SE . APPLI	ng to per Licensed D is emp	RFORM CONT THE WES OWERED TO	TRACTING T VIRGI ISSUE T	WORK II NIA CON HE CONT	N THIS TRACTORS RACTORS	
MADE I CAPITO	OL COMPLEX TELEPHO	TING THE	WEST VIRG ING 3, ROO	SINIA DI M 319,	VISION (OF LABOR	
PROSPI	VIRGINIA S SCTIVE BII SE NUMBER	DDER TO D	NCLUDE TH			•	
BIDDE	TO COMPI	_					
CONSTRUCT A		SEE REV	ERSESIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COND	ITIONS	IDATE	
GIGNATURE AM MA	here	KEN Mc	PHERSON	304	-422-549		02/20/07
ESTIMATOR	FEIN	55-046472					ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PO BOX 7



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DJ\$010235

SSSPAGESSS

JOHN ABBOTT B04-558-2544

***709041138** 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATE PRINT		MS OF SALE	SHPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/23/ BID OPENING DATE:	h 2/15/	2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
EINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	:AMOUNT
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:S	INGER SHEET METAL C	MPANY, INC	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	. wv000153		
		R CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT		
		AP	PLICABLE LAW		
	AND REGULATI THE "REQUEST	ONS, AND T FOR QUOTA	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	
	ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	URCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS IN THE SOURCES AS	
	FOR BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THIS CONTRA ND IS TERMINATED	CT IS AUTOMATI-	
	REV. 1/2005				
		ио	rice		
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	JBMITTED TO:		
-	DEPARTM		INISTRATION		0
SIGNATURE			ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DATE	00 (00 (03
TITLE KIM	7/19 MANA	N			02/20/07 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
ESTIMA WHE	TOR N RESPONDING T	55-0464 7 28 O RFQ. INSER	NAME AND ADDRESS I	J	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJ\$010235

PAGE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

800-756-3033 *709041138 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301

PATE PRINTED 1	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 02/15	/2007	BID	OPENING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	LIOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	THÜCMA
BUILDI 2019 W	1	TREET, EAST		
		THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON		
SEALED BID				
BUYER:	J	OHN ABBOTT		
REQ. NO.:	D	JS010235		
BID OPENING	DATE: F	EBRUARY 15, 2007		
BID OPENING	TIME: 1	:30 PM		
		UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
KEN MC	PHERSON		F 20 Mg	
PLEASE PRINCONCERNING 204-424	THIS QUOTE:	ame of Person to	CONTACT	
	SEERE	/ense/side:for:terms/and:gon	DITIONS	
IGNATURE Jun Miller		ITELEPHONE	04-422-5495	02/20/07
TLE ESTIMATOR	55-046472			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING	TO REQ. INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



JOOZH←

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010235

9

*709041138

800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC

PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENT ON OF JOHN ABBOTT B04-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN 01/23/	TED 2007	7ER	MS OF SA	Œ		SHIP	(IA		FOB		FREIGHTTÉRMS
BID OPENING DATE		02/15/	2007	i		•	-BID	OPEN:	ING T	EME 0	L.30PM
FINE	QUAN	VIIIY	LIOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUI	VBER		UNIT PE	RCE	AMCUNE
	****	mit - c	T.C. F				5.70010				
		THIS	IS 1	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DJS010	235 ;	****	* TOTAL	\$351,753.00
	{										
	ļ Ē										
		Ī									
						,					
		ĺ									
		1					į				
-		ĺ									
		•									
		İ	İ								
											ļ.
							-				
IGNATURE		11		SEEREVE	ASE SIDE		RMS AND CONT	DITIONS		DATE	
TILE AM	7/19	h/MAN	<u> </u>	KEN Mc	PHERS(30	4-422			02/20/07
ESTIMA			55-04	464728		4110 4		10046			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

90**∓**-0



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010235

_ PA	G≣∻içes
	1.

ADDRESS CORREC	RONDENCERIONARIENTION OF SERVICE
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

лосик

*709041138 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV

25301 304-558-6029

DATE PRIN	TED	ĴΕ	MS OF SA	e	5H	PVIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHTTE	RMS
02/12/			<u> </u>	<u>.</u>								
BID OPENING DATE:	Letteration (Section)	02/21/	100510001-0100		access recover rivered	<u> </u>) OI	PENING	<u>TIME</u>	<u>01</u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER		UN	TPAICE		AMOUN	T
31 -22-22						** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
]		Ì	•				l		
			İ	ADDE	NDUM #01]		
										1		
					D TO MOD					j		
					TIONS PE	R THE	\ T T /	ACHED;	AND TO			
	EXTEND	IHE B	אט מזן	ENING	DAIE.		Ì					
	ATTACH	MENTS:	1. A	DDEND	UM #1		-			Ì		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				ORM (TO	BE COMP	LET	TED ON	THIS	- 1		
ļ					NO OTHE	R BID I	DN	WILL I	BE	l		
			A	CCEPT	ED)					i		
	NEU BT	D ADEN	TNC D		FERRUARY	21 26		1.70	D.M.	-		İ
	MEM RT	D UPEN	тие п	AIE:	FEBRUARY	21, 20	; לוטי	1:50	PM	1		
										l		ļ
	****	*****	* END	OF A	DDENDUM	#01 **	×××	****	ŧ			
				İ								
			Ī									
			}				- 1			- {		
			- 1				ļ				•	
			1							1		
	•	i								1		
		-	ļ	}						- 1		
		İ	- 1									
		[[- 1		1
		l								- 1		İ
}										1		
		į										
												ļ
1			,		i .					-		
Ì												İ
		İ		1								
			_ j									
ill respit from the				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ÖNDIK	ONS	[DA	YMARII TE		P. S. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.
SIGNATURE	There	KEN M	CPHER	SON		304-42	2~5	495		2/	20/07	
ESTIM	ATOE	FE		04647	28				RESS CHANG	SES T	O BE NOTED AB	OVE
		1										

	1	0
г		0

RFQ No. <u>DJS010235</u>

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivisions" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	SINGER SHE	<u>'ET METAL COMPAN</u>	Y, INC		
Authorized Signa	iture:	n Michael	er_	Date: 02/20/07	
J	K	EN MCPHERSON			1,

No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/05)

Bond# 12237

Agency Purchasing REQ.P.0#US 010235

7

BID SOND

	_,,-	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.	, That we, the undersigned,	Singer Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
of 510 East Street Parkersbur	e W 26101	as Principal, and <u>American Southern Insurance</u>
inpany of 1801 Jefferson Park Rd #104	Middlehurg Hrs CH 4/	or the State of
		as Surety, are hold and firmly bound write State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of N	fineteen Thousand	19,250.00 payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally b	ind ourselves, our hele, ad	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above objection is a	ich that whereas the Princit	nal has submitted to the Purchesing Section of the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Roof Replacement @ Industrial Home		
		N. C. L.
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) if said bid shall be rejected, or		
hereto and shall firmish any other bonds and insura	nce required by the bld or p son this obligation shall be n	will end vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agri	eed that the Rability of the S	surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event.
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein	s etamor	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby	atioulates and agrees that t	the obligations of said Surply and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the Gri	io within which the Obtiges	may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
water notice of any such extension.	·	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and SU	itoly have herounto eat their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their comparate seeks to be affixed here	unto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
15th day of February 20 (<u>)7</u> .	
		Singer Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Trincipal)
		WANTED A
		(Must be Presidentor
		More Process (1)
		Paul C. Hoblitzel/ III President
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Beel		American Southern Insurance Company
Straty Corporate Com-		(Name of Surety)
		Mill
		dilli
		Altoney In-Fact
and the second s		Andrew C. Heaner
IMPORTANT -Corporate seals must be affixed and a	a power of attorney must be) AURCI 18C.

Ø 014

AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 200 S.W. 30th Street

Topeka, Kansas 66611

Mailing Address: 3715 Northside Pkwy, NW

Bldg 400, Ste 800

Atlanta, Georgia 30327

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Scott E. Stolizner of Hoover, Alabama: Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; or David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety. bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$850,000 (eight hundred fifty thousand dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida: and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this 16th day of May, 2006.

Gail A. Lee, Secretary

By:

American-Southern Insurance Company

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 16th day of May, 2006, before me personally came Scott G. Thompson to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in Atlanta, in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia, at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of American Southern Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to due authorization.

STATE OF GEORGIA

SS:

Candace T. Cheatham Candace & Creatham Notary Public, State of Georgia

esident

Qualified in DeKalb County

COUNTY OF FULTON

T UP FULTON

Commission Expires December 7, 2009

I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southern Insurance Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HERERY CERTIFY that the grant attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has cet been revolved; and first that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the 15th

__day of <u>Februar</u>v

John R. Huot Vice President

Number 12237

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Authority

Othereas, AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY domiciled in the State of Kansas has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) - SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L Cline

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #0063



Singer Sheet Metal Company Inc.

510 East Street Parkersburg, WV 26101 Phone: (304)422-5495 Fax: (304)424-6026

E-mail: lenny@singersheetmetal.com

TO: State Of West Vîrginia	From: Lenny Barker		
Attention: Purchasing Division Ron Price	Date: 02/21/07		
FAX#: 1-304-558-3970	Re-guarding: RFQ # DJS010235		
□ URGENT	□ PLEASE REVIEW		
T REPLY ASAP	☐ FOR YOUR INFORMATION		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES TO INC	CLUDE COVER SHEET:		
	sheet is a copy of the bid package & Bond for the roof ces, Jones Building, Industrial Home for Youth, Salem		
Following this cover replacement of Division of Juvenile Service			
Following this cover replacement of Division of Juvenile Service			

WIFER 21 P 12: 03